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CUPE Members Deliver 
Quality Public Services 

COUNCILLOR WARD PHONE 
NUMBER 

Jeff Browaty 
jbrowaty@winnipeg.ca North Kildonan 986-5196 
Bill Clement 
bclement@winnipeg.ca 

Charleswood - 
Tuxedo 986-5232 

Scott Fielding 
sfielding@winnipeg.ca 

St James - 
Brooklands 986-5848 

Jenny Gerbasi 
jgerbasi@winnipeg.ca 

Fort Rouge - 
East Fort Garry 986-5878 

Harry Lazarenko 
hlazarenko@winnipeg.ca Mynarski 986-5188 
John Orlikow Vacant  
jorlikow@winnipeg.ca  

River Heights - 
Fort Garry 986-5236 

Grant Nordman 
gnordman@winnipeg.ca St. Charles 986-5920 

Mike O’Shaughnessy 
moshaughnessy@winnipeg.ca Old Kildonan 986-5264 

Mike Pagtakhan 
mpagtakhan@winnipeg.ca Point Douglas 986-8401 
Harvey Smith 
hsmith@winnipeg.ca Daniel McIntyre 986-5951 
Gord Steeves 
gsteeves@winnipeg.ca St. Vital 986-5088 
Justin Swandel 
jswandel@winnipeg.ca St. Norbert 986-6824 
Lillian Thomas 
lthomas@winnipeg.ca 

Elmwood - East 
Kildonan 986-5195 

Daniel Vandal 
dvandal@winnipeg.ca St. Boniface 986-5206 

Russ Wyatt 
rwyatt@winnipeg.ca Transcona 986-8087 

 

 
 
     If you’re not sure who your Councillor is call 311. 
 
 
 

Members of Council 
 

HIS WORSHIP MAYOR SAM KATZ 
Phone – 986-5665 
www.winnipeg.ca 
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Public 
Employees…  

We work for you!  

Everyday, in countless ways, CUPE members 
deliver high-quality services to the public that make 
Winnipeg a great place to live.   
 
We’re the City support workers who maintain your 
parks, groom the golf courses, serve you at the 
libraries and pools, remove snow from the streets 
and provide technical expertise so that the water 
from your tap is pure and safe.   

SO WHAT’S THE PROBLEM?    
 
Over the last three years, City Council has privatized 
garbage collection, sold off city assets and handed 
Assiniboine Park to private organizations to run.  
 
Next in line for possible private delivery are water and 
wastewater treatment, library services, janitorial 
functions in civic buildings and the operation of civic 
golf courses.  
 
Public services are the building blocks for strong 
communities.  It’s important that we protect and 
improve our public services – not sell them off! 
 

POSITIVELY PUBLIC CAMPAIGN! 
 

CUPE members are campaigning to keep City 
services public.  Winnipeggers know that strong  
public services create the quality of life we deserve 
in our city, and we are proud to do our part. 
 

Public services belong to you.  We all pay for them.  
Don’t let anyone eliminate the services you deserve. 

WHAT CAN WE DO? 
 

We are encouraging everyone to speak out about the 
importance of public services. You can: 
 

• write a letter to the newspaper 
• contact your Councillor (see back) 
• post this brochure in your workplace or pass it 

on to a friend

  
Sign up for e-mail updates and action alerts to  
stay informed about our campaign, coming  
events and other issues important to you!  
Visit us today at www.cupe500.mb.ca.    

QUALITY  
PUBLIC   
SERVICES    

PUBLIC SERVICES MATTER!  

STAY INFORMED! 


